

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13584/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in CO No.3705/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PROPERTIES LTD. AND ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PH Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Mr. PC Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete. Post for final hearing on
25.7.2012.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master