

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13584/2011

(From the judgement and Order dated 13.04.2011 in CO No.3705/2010 of the High Court of Calcutta)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PROPERTIES LTD. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav C. Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajshekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per earlier Order dated 5th July, 2013, post the matter on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER