

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13584/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2011 in CO No. 3705/2010 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

BIRLA CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PROPERTIES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76753/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 49731/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 03-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Brar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Achith Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER